Disposal Site Coverage, and B.6. Your Location Coverage.

In the event of non-renewal or cancellation of this Policy by the First Named Insured, the First Named Insured may 
purchase an Optional Extended Reporting Period of up to three (3) consecutive three-hundred and sixty-five (365) 
day periods, subject to the following terms, conditions and exceptions:

1. The Optional Extended Reporting Period becomes effective upon payment of an additional premium.
Regardless of the period purchased for the Optional Extended Reporting Period, the additional premium will

be not more than one hundred percent (100%) of the total premium of this Policy.  The Optional Extended 
Reporting Period commences on the last day of the Policy Period and becomes effective for up to three (3) 
consecutive three-hundred and sixty-five (365) day periods.  The ninety (90) days of additional reporting, if 
applicable, will be merged into the Optional Extended Reporting Period and is not in addition to the Optional 
Extended Reporting Period.

2. The First Named Insured must request the purchase of the Optional Extended Reporting Period in writing